

**Misc. L.A.- 55-2012**

**Order No.43/10-01-2024**

O.P. files Id. Adv. hazira.

Petitioner takes no steps today.

None appears on repeated calls on behalf of the petitioner.

Hence, Petitioner is directed to showing cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed for default.

To 20-04-2024 for S/C by the petitioner.